
 
WELLESLEY TOWN ELECTION CALENDAR 
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Action Date 
Nomination Papers Available from Town Clerk Wednesday December 3, 2025 
Last day to obtain Nomination Papers for town-
wide offices 

Friday January 9, 2026 at 5 pm 

Last day to return Nomination papers for town-
wide offices (50 Signatures) 

Tuesday January 13, 2026 at 5 pm 

Drawing for Town-wide office ballot position Friday January 16, 2026 at 9:00 am 
Last day for incumbent TMM to file notice of 
candidacy with Town Clerk 

Tuesday January 20, 2026 at 5 pm 

Last day to obtain Nomination papers for new 
TMM candidates 

Friday January 23, 2026 at 5 pm 

Last day to return Nomination papers for new 
TMM candidates (10 signatures in precinct) 

Tuesday January 27, 2026 at 5 pm 

Drawing for position on the ballot Wednesday January 28, 2026 at 9 am 
Last day to withdraw from Town Wide Office Thursday January 29, 2026 at 5 pm 
LWV Candidates Night - Tentative Thursday February 12, 2026, 7 pm 
Last day to register to vote for March 3, 2026 
Annual Town Election 

Friday February 20, 2026 
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Annual Town Election (7 am to 8 pm) Tuesday March 3, 2026 
Annual Town Meeting begins Monday March 30, ,2026 at 7 pm 

 

 


